pro forma net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this
offering constitutes the dilution to investors in this offering. Net tangible
book value per share is determined by dividing our net tangible book value,
which is our total tangible assets less total liabilities (including the value
of common stock which may be converted into cash if voted against the business
combination), by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock.

   At April 30, 2005, our net tangible book value was a deficiency of
$(90,753), or approximately $(0.05) per share of common stock. After giving
effect to the sale of 8,000,000 shares of common stock included in the units,
and the deduction of underwriting discounts and estimated expenses of this
offering, our pro forma net tangible book value (as decreased by the value of
1,599,200 shares of common stock which may be converted into cash) at April 30,
2005 would have been $47,628,260 or $5.67 per share, representing an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $5.72 per share to the existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution of $2.33 per share or 29% to new
investors not exercising their conversion rights.

   The following table illustrates the dilution to the new investors on a per-
share basis, assuming no value is attributed to the warrants included in the
units:

   Public offering price   $  8.00
   Net tangible book value before this offering   $(0.05)
   Increase attributable to new investors   $  5.72
   Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering   $  5.67
   Dilution to new investors   $  2.33

   Our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering has been reduced
by approximately $11,514,240 because if we effect a business combination, the
conversion rights to the public stockholders may result in the conversion into
cash of up to approximately 19.99% of the aggregate number of the shares sold
in this offering at a per-share conversion price equal to the amount in the
trust fund calculated as of two business days prior to the consummation of the
proposed business combination, inclusive of any interest, divided by the
number of shares sold in this offering.